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Jerry Smith, National League Director

Individual High Ringer Average - Cadet

Eli Sullivan Stuarts Draft Horseshoe ClubVACadets62.50

Evan Bedard Loon Pond HSC Doubles 22MACadets37.26

Garrett Kinsey Crossville HSC Spring 22TNCadets31.33

Alexander Schmidt Perry HSC Fall 22GACadets26.25

Cody Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COCadets21.13

Maddox Kisner MCPARC HSC Summer 22WVCadets16.25

Conner Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 22WICadets13.13

Aiden Weller Summit Ridge HSC Spring2 22WICadets10.94

Nazyia Blakely Liberty HSC Fall Tuseday 22MOCadets8.25

Kaylie Thompson Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets7.75

Individual High Ringer Average - Elder

Danny Patterson CTHPA Spring 22TXElders75.56

Bob Gray Villages HSC Summer 22FLElders74.25

Steve Denault Millstadt HSC Summer 22ILElders72.25

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Summer2 22TXElders70.10

Dave Plowman Whetstone HSC Summer 22OHElders68.23

Jerry Hokkala Greenfield HSC Fall Thurs 22MNElders66.85

Ken Jaeger Sr Wolf River HSC Summer 22WIElders66.57

Mel Bruemmer CCHSC Summer 22MOElders65.22

Jerry Wingfield 4 Stakes HSC Fall 22GAElders65.21

Delbert Fourman Darke County HSC Playoffs 22OHElders64.50
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Individual High Ringer Average - Jr. Boy

Leon Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Boys62.78

Isaac Nelson Jr. CTHPA Summer 22TXJunior Boys58.69

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Spring 22OHJunior Boys55.42

Riley Malino CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys43.66

Jackson Johnson RRVHSL Summer 22NDJunior Boys36.00

Caiden Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys34.10

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HSC Summer 22MOJunior Boys31.50

Warren Highley Lions Park HSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys29.75

Cameron Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys21.33

David Pierce CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys20.28

Individual High Ringer Average - Jr. Girl

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Girls35.56

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 22KSJunior Girls33.44

Eli Delacruz HOA HSC Fall 22MOJunior Girls27.57

Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 22WIJunior Girls21.13

Linann Riggleman Danville HSC Summer 22ILJunior Girls6.22

Milee Bloss Liberty HSC Winter Tues 22MOJunior Girls6.00

Macenna Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COJunior Girls5.20

Stormee Kester Belle Fourche Summer 22SDJunior Girls3.92

Zorianna Dehart Darke County F Troop 22INJunior Girls1.78

Individual High Ringer Average - Men

Austin Bailey Springfield HSC Summer 22ILMen72.75

Michael Bowman Lions Park HSC Summer 22MOMen70.67

Jerry Dean Hope HSC Summer 22MDMen67.27

Channing Herrell Frederick HSC Fall 22MDMen66.00

Jimmy Campbell New Baltimore HSC Summer 22VAMen64.43

Brian Simmons Sodbusters HSC Summer 22VTMen62.96

Gary Roberts Ross County HSC Summer 22OHMen60.90

Cole Pearson Pawnee HSL Summer 22NEMen60.67

Steven Johnson CCHSC Spring 22MOMen60.63

Dale Dean HOPE HSC Fall 22MDMen59.00
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Individual High Ringer Average - Women

Doris Hieden SCHC Spring 22TXWomen74.44

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 22WIWomen71.87

Denise Daly Clearwater HSC Winter Weds2 FLWomen71.09

Sarah Chaffee Eau Claire HSC Summer 22WIWomen71.05

Skyla Rioux CCHC Winter 22CTWomen67.33

Tamara Burke Winchester HSC Fall 22WVWomen62.20

April Campbell New Baltimore HSC Summer 22VAWomen61.75

Coni Hix 4 Stakes HSC Spring 22GAWomen57.95

Denise Haye HOA HSC Spring 22MOWomen56.44

Debra Brown Sodbusters HSC Summer 22VTWomen56.17

Individual High Ringer Game - Cadet

Eli Sullivan Stuarts Draft Horseshoe ClubVACadets78.00

Evan Bedard Loon Pond HSC Doubles 22MACadets60.00

Garrett Kinsey Crossville HSC Spring 22TNCadets44.00

Cody Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COCadets42.00

Alexander Schmidt Perry HSC Fall 22GACadets40.00

Conner Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 22WICadets22.00

Aiden Weller Summit Ridge HSC Spring2 22WICadets18.75

Maddox Kisner MCPARC HSC Summer 22WVCadets18.00

Lena Gray Marengo HSL Summer 22IACadets17.00

Nazyia Blakely Liberty HSC Fall Tuseday 22MOCadets14.00

Wyatt Kuecker Waterloo HSL Summer 22IACadets14.00

Kyle Kuecker Waterloo HSL Summer 22IACadets14.00

Individual High Ringer Game - Elder

Bob Gray Villages HSC Summer 22FLElders95.00

Dave Plowman Whetstone HSC Summer 22OHElders90.00

Steve Denault Millstadt HSC Summer 22ILElders90.00

Danny Patterson CTHPA Fall 22TXElders90.00

Delbert Fourman Darke County HSC Playoffs 22OHElders87.50

Ray Groskinsky Summit Ridge HSC Fall 22WIElders87.50

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Summer2 22TXElders87.50

Kerry Morris Summit Ridge HSC Spring 22WIElders87.50

Robert Gordon Villages HSC Winter 22FLElders87.50

Bert Logsdon West Des Moines HSL 22IAElders86.67
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Individual High Ringer Game - Jr. Boy

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Spring 22OHJunior Boys76.00

Leon Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Boys76.00

Riley Malino CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys73.33

Isaac Nelson Jr. CTHPA Spring 22TXJunior Boys67.50

Jackson Johnson RRVHSL Summer 22NDJunior Boys58.00

Caiden Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys54.00

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys50.00

Cameron Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys50.00

Aydon Asselin CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys43.33

David Pierce CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys43.33

Individual High Ringer Game - Jr. Girl

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Girls54.00

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 22KSJunior Girls50.00

Eli Delacruz HOA HSC Fall 22MOJunior Girls40.00

Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 22WIJunior Girls38.00

Linann Riggleman Danville HSC Summer 22ILJunior Girls20.00

Macenna Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COJunior Girls18.00

Milee Bloss Liberty HSC Winter Tues 22MOJunior Girls10.00

Stormee Kester Belle Fourche Summer 22SDJunior Girls10.00

Zorianna Dehart Darke County F Troop 22INJunior Girls10.00

Individual High Ringer Game - Men

Jerry Dean Hope HSC Summer 22MDMen88.00

Michael Bowman Lions Park HSC Summer 22MOMen84.00

Austin Bailey Springfield HSC Summer 22ILMen82.50

Jeff Finke SCHC Summer 22TXMen82.50

Brian Simmons Sodbusters HSC Summer 22VTMen82.00

Ben Webb Edmonson HSC Summer 22KYMen82.00

Scott Bedard Loon Pond HSC Doubles 22MAMen80.00

Randy Smith Jr CCHC Winter 22CTMen80.00

Jimmy Campbell New Baltimore HSC Summer 22VAMen78.00

Channing Herrell Frederick HSC Fall 22MDMen78.00
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Individual High Ringer Game - Women

Skyla Rioux CCHC Winter 22CTWomen86.67

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 22WIWomen86.00

Doris Hieden SCHC Spring 22TXWomen85.00

Denise Daly Clearwater HSC Winter Weds2 FLWomen85.00

Sarah Chaffee Eau Claire HSC Summer 22WIWomen82.00

Tamara Burke Winchester HSC Fall 22WVWomen78.00

Carolyn Butler CCHC Winter 22CTWomen76.67

Patricia Stumpf Upsala HSC Winter 22MNWomen75.00

Helen Hawkinson Forest Lake HSc Summer 22MNWomen75.00

Tammy Newkirk Beloit HSC Summer2 22WIWomen75.00

Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Cadet

Evan Bedard Loon Pond HSC Doubles 22MACadets22.74

Cody Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COCadets20.87

Eli Sullivan Stuarts Draft Horseshoe ClubVACadets15.50

Lena Gray Marengo HSL Summer 22IACadets14.45

Alexander Schmidt Perry HSC Summer 22GACadets13.93

Garrett Kinsey Crossville HSC Spring 22TNCadets12.67

Wyatt Kuecker Waterloo HSL Summer 22IACadets9.56

Kyle Kuecker Waterloo HSL Summer 22IACadets9.00

Conner Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 22WICadets8.87

Raylen Trent Darke County F Troop 22INCadets8.24

Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Jr. Boy

Riley Malino CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys29.67

Cameron Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys28.67

Aydon Asselin CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys27.79

Hunter Mccrossen Arkdale HSC Spring 22WIJunior Boys24.44

David Pierce CCHC Winter 22CTJunior Boys23.05

Jackson Johnson RRVHSL Summer 22NDJunior Boys22.00

Leon Wolken CCHSC Fall 22MOJunior Boys21.56

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Spring 22OHJunior Boys20.58

Isaac Nelson Jr. CTHPA Spring 22TXJunior Boys20.42

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys20.00
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Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Men

James Basye Winchester HSC Spring 22VAMen44.27

Anthony Conkling CCHC Winter 22CTMen39.68

Randy Smith Sr CCHC Winter 22CTMen37.39

Dennis Lanning Crisp HSC Summer 22GAMen34.72

Daniel Broeckling Millstadt HSC Spring 22ILMen34.54

Allan Seay Yukon HSC Fall 22OKMen32.50

Gary Freese Isanti HSC Winter Weds 22MNMen31.72

Rich Bialek St Paul HSC Summer 22MNMen31.56

Jon Case CCHC Winter 22CTMen31.27

Rob Hunt CCHC Winter 22CTMen30.60

Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Woman

Charlene Brown Tipton HSL Summer 22INWomen35.76

Shirley Thompson Ross County HSC Summer 22OHWomen33.17

Jane Smith CDC HSC Summer 22WIWomen31.36

Deb Wiese CITHL Summer 22IAWomen31.33

Ronda Moffatt Marengo HSL Summer 22IAWomen31.04

Lisa  Isabelle Bowen Gate City HSC Summer 22NHWomen30.33

Jane Schrantz Brevard HSC Summer 22PAWomen30.26

Tonja Pettit Hardin Co HSC Summer 22OHWomen29.79

Annette Grebinoski Rice Park HSL Summer 22MNWomen28.96

Patricia Pertuit Harahan HSA Fall 22LAWomen28.50

National High Point Average - Adult - 40 Shoe Games

Danny Patterson CTHPA Spring 22TXElders95.94

Bob Gray Villages HSC Summer 22FLElders95.53

Doris Hieden SCHC Spring 22TXWomen94.39

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Summer2 22TXElders93.50

Delbert Fourman Darke County HSC Playoffs 22OHElders87.90

Jerry Wingfield 4 Stakes HSC Fall 22GAElders86.58

Herschel Walters Plymouth HSC Summer 22INElders85.49

Steven Johnson CCHSC Spring 22MOMen85.38

Denise Daly Clearwater HSC Winter Weds2 FLWomen85.31

Bernie Vanlerberg Bonner Springs HSC Fall 22KSElders84.78
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National High Point Average - Adult - 50 Shoe Games

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 22WIWomen115.35

Michael Bowman Lions Park HSC Summer 22MOMen114.17

Dave Plowman Whetstone HSC Summer 22OHElders114.15

Mel Bruemmer CCHSC Summer 22MOElders109.11

Brian Simmons Sodbusters HSC Summer 22VTMen109.00

Doug Crawford Hardin Co HSC Summer 22OHElders108.27

Channing Herrell Frederick HSC Summer 22MDMen107.75

Roy Dugger Green County HSC Summer 22OHElders105.43

Cole Pearson Pawnee HSL Summer 22NEMen105.00

Al Williams Whetstone HSC Summer 22OHElders104.75

National High Point Average - Junior/Cadet - 40 Shoe Games

Isaac Nelson Jr. CTHPA Summer 22TXJunior Boys75.52

Leon Wolken CCHSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys72.86

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 22KSJunior Girls52.88

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Spring 22MOJunior Girls49.38

Alexander Schmidt Perry HSC Fall 22GACadets45.50

Olivia Betterman Bertha HSC Summer 22MNCadets25.11

Kaylie Thompson Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets22.90

Ella Roscoe Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets20.00

Maci Selleck Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets15.00

Blair Selleck Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets12.78

National High Point Average - Junior/Cadet - 50 Shoe Games

Leon Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Boys104.00

Eli Sullivan Stuarts Draft Horseshoe ClubVACadets104.00

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Spring 22OHJunior Boys98.79

Caiden Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys73.13

Jackson Johnson RRVHSL Summer 22NDJunior Boys71.29

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Girls69.06

Garrett Kinsey Crossville HSC Spring 22TNCadets65.00

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HSC Summer 22MOJunior Boys62.17

Eli Delacruz HOA HSC Fall 22MOJunior Girls60.07

Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 22WIJunior Girls54.81
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National High Point Game - Adult - 40 Shoe Games

Bob Gray Villages HSC Summer 22FLElders115.00

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Summer2 22TXElders109.00

Danny Patterson CTHPA Fall 22TXElders109.00

Delbert Fourman Darke County HSC Playoffs 22OHElders109.00

Robert Gordon Villages HSC Winter 22FLElders107.00

Jerry Wingfield 4 Stakes HSC Spring 22GAElders106.00

Jack S Stenberg Midlakes HSC Fall 22NYElders106.00

Doris Hieden SCHC Spring 22TXWomen105.00

Roger Reeves CCHSC Spring 22MOElders103.00

Jeff Finke SCHC Summer 22TXMen103.00

National High Point Game - Adult - 50 Shoe Games

Dave Plowman Whetstone HSC Summer 22OHElders140.00

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 22WIWomen133.00

Michael Bowman Lions Park HSC Summer 22MOMen132.00

Gregg Craven Liberty HSC Winter Tues 22MOElders129.00

Brian Simmons Sodbusters HSC Summer 22VTMen128.00

Doug Crawford Hardin Co HSC Summer 22OHElders127.00

Al Williams Whetstone HSC Summer 22OHElders126.00

Mel Bruemmer CCHSC Summer 22MOElders125.00

Julius Bartell Copperhead X 22NCElders123.00

Jose Duran Edgewater HSC Summer 22COElders122.00

Ken Kramer Try County HSC Winter 22OHElders122.00

National High Point Game - Junior/Cadet - 40 Shoe Games

Leon Wolken CCHSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys94.00

Isaac Nelson Jr. CTHPA Spring 22TXJunior Boys86.00

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Spring 22MOJunior Girls73.00

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 22KSJunior Girls72.00

Alexander Schmidt Perry HSC Summer 22GACadets70.00

Olivia Betterman Bertha HSC Summer 22MNCadets37.00

Kaylie Thompson Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets33.00

Ella Roscoe Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets32.00

Raylen Trent Darke County F Troop 22INCadets27.00

Maci Selleck Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets21.00
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National High Point Game - Junior/Cadet - 50 Shoe Games

Eli Sullivan Stuarts Draft Horseshoe ClubVACadets123.00

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Spring 22OHJunior Boys122.00

Leon Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Boys122.00

Caiden Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys101.00

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Summer 22MOJunior Girls96.00

Jackson Johnson RRVHSL Summer 22NDJunior Boys95.00

Cameron Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys87.00

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys86.00

Garrett Kinsey Crossville HSC Spring 22TNCadets82.00

Cody Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COCadets79.00

National High Point Game Over Average - Adult - 40 Shoe Games

Michael St Pierre Clearwater HSC Fall Tues 22FLMen36.09

Deb Wiese CITHL Summer 22IAWomen34.43

Dennis Lanning Crisp HSC Summer 22GAMen33.85

Dee Scritchfield CTHPA Summer 22TXWomen33.77

Royce Byrd Perry HSC Summer 22GAElders31.77

John Williams Clearwater Horseshoe ClubFLElders31.75

Amy Milliken Midlakes HSC Fall 22NYWomen30.96

Nolan Pustejoysky CTHPA Fall 22TXMen30.94

Roger Reeves CCHSC Spring 22MOElders30.90

Don Honeyman Troy HSC Fall 22OHElders29.59

National High Point Game Over Average - Adult - 50 Shoe Games

Lonny Trangsrud Eau Claire HSC Summer 22WIMen42.25

Curt Ardrey Try County HSC Winter 22OHElders40.04

George Hanson Independence HSC Summer 22MOMen37.93

Ron Medeiros Loon Pond HSC Summer 22MAElders37.80

Tim Sheehan Eau Claire HSC Summer 22WIMen35.87

Gene Eason Portsmouth HSC Fall 22NCMen35.41

Ken Kramer Try County HSC Winter 22OHElders34.60

Doug Harris Tipton HSL Summer 22INMen34.00

Russ Laub Stuarts Draft Horseshoe ClubVAMen32.87

Charlene Brown Tipton HSL Summer 22INWomen32.69
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National High Point Game Over Avg - Junior/Cadet - 40 Shoe Games

Alexander Schmidt Perry HSC Summer 22GACadets25.36

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Spring 22MOJunior Girls23.62

Leon Wolken CCHSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys21.14

Isaac Nelson JR. CTHPA Spring 22TXJunior Boys20.67

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 22KSJunior Girls19.12

Ella Roscoe Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets12.00

Olivia Betterman Bertha HSC Summer 22MNCadets11.89

Kaylie Thompson Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets10.10

Bentley Selleck Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets8.17

Blair Selleck Sodbusters HSC Cadets 22VTCadets7.22

National High Point Game Over Avg - Junior/Cadet - 50 Shoe Games

Cameron Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys38.39

Leon Wolken CCHSC Fall 22MOJunior Boys28.44

Caiden Hogue Try County HSC Winter 22OHJunior Boys27.87

Wyatt Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COJunior Boys27.29

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HSC Spring 22MOJunior Boys26.69

Cody Brickell Colorada Springs HSC 22COCadets26.63

Damion White Soo Area HSC Summer 22SDJunior Boys23.80

Jackson Johnson RRVHSL Summer 22NDJunior Boys23.71

Linann Riggleman Danville HSC Summer 22ILJunior Girls21.67

Sam Trujillo Colorada Springs HSC 22COJunior Boys21.23
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Ringers Shoes Category
# Pitchers per 

Category AVG.

League Totals (with leagues reported)218

8,350 49,308 Cadets 64 16.93%

86,853 151,728 Elders 115 57.24%

39,171 103,450 Junior Boys 92 37.86%

9,524 45,580 Junior Girls 54 20.90%

29,276 65,664 Men 56 44.58%

28,426 60,028 Women 48 47.35%

Total Top Ten Shoes

475,758

Total Top Ten Ringers

201,600

AVG.

** All results are based on data submitted by League Directors.

42.37%
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